�   3,156,151 shares of common stock available for future issuance under our stock option plan as of March 31,
2007.

S-33

Edgar Filing: GENOMIC HEALTH INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 56

Table of Contents

Dilution

Our net tangible book value as of March 31, 2007 was $36.0 million, or $1.46 per share of common stock. Net
tangible book value per share is calculated by subtracting our total liabilities from our total tangible assets, which is
total assets less intangible assets, and dividing this amount by the number of shares of our common stock outstanding
on that date. After giving effect to the sale by us of the 3,000,000 shares of our common stock at the public offering
price of $15.50 per share, less the underwriting discount and estimated offering expenses we expect to pay, our net
tangible book value as of March 31, 2007 would have been $79.3 million, or $2.88 per share of common stock. This
represents an immediate increase in the net tangible book value of $1.42 per share to our existing stockholders and an
immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $12.62 per share to new investors purchasing shares of common
stock in this offering. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Public offering price per share $ 15.50
Net tangible book value per share before this offering $ 1.46
Increase per share attributable to new investors 1.42

Net tangible book value per share after this offering 2.88

Dilution per share to new investors $ 12.62

If the underwriters exercise their overallotment option in full, our net tangible book value per share after this offering
would increase to $3.06, which represents an increase in the net tangible book value of $1.60 per share to our existing
stockholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $12.44 per share to new investors purchasing
shares of common stock in this offering.

The number of shares of common stock outstanding as of March 31, 2007 excludes:

�   3,016,344 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of stock options outstanding as of March 31, 2007
with a weighted average exercise price of $9.60 per share; and